
Q!nmmittc.e nu Wruunµnrtatinu tttlll Jlttfrantrudut·.e 
-m.~. llinun.e nf fil.epr.en.etttatiu.en 

illill §;J1unter 31im1qi11gto11, ilJQl 20515 Nick di. i.~ul1ull, .ll.ll 
Qll)uinmm iRuultiug ffiember 

COMMITTEE RESOLUTION 

ChrlstophN P. Bertram, SlaffDirettor ALTERATION 
James H. Zoia, Democrat SlaffDiredor 

985 MICIIIGAN A VENVE 
DETROIT, Ml 
PMI-1951-DEIS 

Resolved by the Co111111ittee 011 Tmmportatio11 and !11fi'astr11ct11re oftl,e US House <!f'Represe!l/atives, that 
pnrs\lant to 40 U.S.C. §3307, appropriations are anthorized for repairs ancl alterations to consolidate federal 
agencies into 985 Michigan Avenne in Detroit, Michigan, at a design cost 0!'$7,834,000, an estimated 
construction cost of $61,073,000 and a management and inspection cost of $6,006,000 for a total estimated 
project cost of $74,913,000, a prospectus for which is attached to and included in this resolution. 

Prm•i(/ed. that the General Services Administration cxcc\ltcs the existing pllrchase option in the lease, at.an 
estimated cost of$ I, and federal agencies are consolidated into 985 Michigan Avenue. 

Prol'idedjirrther, that the General Services Administration shall not delegate to any other agency the authority 
granted by this resolution. 

Adopted: July 16, 2014 

Bill Shuster, iVf.C. 
Chainnan 




